0550 Series TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
INTERDIGITATED MICROSENSOR ELECTRODES (IMEs)
< Description
n The Model 0550 Series of Interdigitated
Microsensor Electrodes (IMEs) are inert, array
microelectrodes designed for the simultaneous
interrogation of the electrical, electrochemical and optical
properties of thin polymeric films and coatings.

spin casting, spray painting, brush painting, or by
electropolymerization.
< General Ordering Information
IME 0550.5-M-Au or Pt
IME 0550.5-CD-Au or Pt
IME 0550.5-FD-Au or Pt
IME 0550 SERIES GOLD PLATINUM ITO
Monolithic-un-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-M-U IME 0550.5-Pt-M-U IME 0550.5-ITO-M-U
Monolithic-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-M-P IME 0550.5-Pt-M-P IME 0550.5-ITO-M-P
Combined Differential-un-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-CD-U IME 0550.5-Pt-CD-U IME 0550.5-ITO-CD-U
Combined Differential-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-CD-P IME 0550.5-Pt-CD-P IME 0550.5-ITO-CD-P
Full Differential-un-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-FD-U IME 0550.5-Pt-FD-U IME 0550.5-ITO-FD-U
Full Differential-packaged IME 0550.5-Au-FD-P IME 0550.5-Pt-FD-P IME 0550.5-ITO-FD-P
At the forefront of                                                                                                                              For Further Information
bioelectronics                                                                                                                                              Customer Service
and Support
Tel.: +001.804.783.7829
Fax.: +001.804.783.7830
Advanced Biosensor Technology
911 East Leigh Street, Suite G24, Richmond, Virginia 23219, USA
ABTECH      n    911 East Leigh Street, Suite G24, Richmond, Virginia, 23219, USA    n    Tel.: 804.783.7829    n    Fax: 804.783.7830
< Technical Specifications
n  Materials of Construction
Substrate: Schott D263 Borosilicate Glass
Dielectric Constant, εr, at 1 MHz 6.7
Dielectric Loss Angle, tan δ, at 1 MHz 61 x 10-4
Electrical Resistivity (50 Hz) (250°C) 1.6 x 108 Ω  cm
Coefficient of Linear Thermal Expansion, α 20-300, 7.2 x 10-6 K-1
Refractive Index at 20°C, ne ( λ = 546.1 nm) 1.5249
Metallization: 100 Å Ti / 1000 Å Au or Pt
*Electrode Body: Delrin
*Encapsulant: Epoxy header. Silicon Nitride packaged chip.
*Leadwires: Color coded, 30AWG stranded copper, shielded, and PVC jacketed.
n  Physical Dimensions & Constants
0550-M 0550-CD 0550-FD
IME Chip Dimensions (l x w x t)
Un-packaged Die (cm) 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.05 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.05 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.05
Packaged Electrode* (cm) 12.3 x 1.38 x 0.7 12.8 x 1.38 x 0.7 13.2 x 1.38 x 0.7
No. of Digits per Electrode Bus 50 50 50